KYOTO - -OSAKA= KOFU

Reservation & Information

@ Kofu-Station Yamanashi Kotsu Bus Center

©055-223-5711 (9:00~20:00)

For bus ticket booking to Yamanashi

¢ Kintetsu Highway Bus Center and Kintetsu
major stations Information counter

B0570-00-1631 (9:00~19:00)

# Please purchase the ticket until 4 days prior to the departure date.

KOFU*

Joint operating company/Kintetsu bus

(O:Boarding bus stop (No alighting)
@ : Alighting bus stop (No boarding)

To Kofu To Kyoto+Osaka

(O | Osaka(Abenobashi) 7:20 21:20 —6 Kofu-Station T 730 22:10
(O| Minatomachi-BusTerminal 7:45 21:40 (Ol Yumura Onsen 7:43 22:18
O | Umeda 8:10 22:00 (| Shikishima Nakacho 7:48 22:25
(O| Meishin Ibaraki I.C 8:35 22:25 (O| Ryuo 7:57 22.32
(O | Meishin Takatsuki 8:40 22:30 (O| Nirasaki-Station 8:22 2252
(O | Meishin Oyamasaki 8:49 22:39 O | Kirinoki 8:32 23:02
(O | Kyoto-Station Hachijoguchi 9:30 23:03 (| Chuodo Nagasaka - Takane 8:41 2311
@ | Chuodo Kobuchisawa 14:50 5:43 (O| Chuodo Yatsugatake 8:44 23.14
@ | Chuodo Yatsugatake 14:55 5:48 (| Chuodo Kobuchisawa 8.49 23:19
@ | Chuodo Nagasaka - Takane 14:58 5:51 @ | Kyoto-Station Hachijoguchi|  14:09 6:19
@ | Kirinoki 15:07 6:00 @ | Meishin Oyamasaki 14:29 6:39
@ | Nirasaki-Station 15:17 6:10 @ | Meishin Takatsuki 14.38 6.48
@ Ryuo 15:42 6:30 @  Meishin Ibaraki I.C 14:43 6:53
@ | Shikishima Nakacho 15:51 6:37 @ Umeda 15:16 7:15
@ | Yumura Onsen 15:56 6:44 @ | Vinatomachi-BusTerminal 15:41 7:35
@ | Kofu-Station 16:09 6:52 @ Osaka(Abenobashi) 16:02 7:56
* Lights-out time while driving Chuodo Kobuchisawa-Kyotohigashi IC.- @ Universal Studios Japan 8:26

% Please note that refund of a fare and customer's economic loss by delay can't be compensated.

Kyoto-Station/ o (oo, CGEY oowmese ¥ 7,000 wewrmesw ¥ 8000
MiSistin Dyemased DD oo ¥12,400 nientome  ¥14,400  yigriome ¥13,400

Meishin Takatsuki/ e Kof, Sl °>vmeee ¥ 7,000  wewememe ¥ 8000
Meishin Ibaraki

o ¥12,400  \E™ ¥14,400 et ¥13,400

CAEd Daytime Bus ¥ 8,000 Nighttime Bus ¥ 9,000

D O y14200 NEEm yi5200 i ¥15.200

One way Nighttime Bus ¥ 9’000

o v vorme ¥16,200 vt ¥15,200

Nighttime
*%There is no Universal Studios Japan departure bus, please ride from three places in Osaka city.

Round trip

Osaka & Kofu

!

Universal Studios Japan @ Kofu

Round trip




